The Indian Journal of English Studies (ISSN-L 0537-1988)

UGC Approved: Journal No. 46467, Sl. No 228 Indexed with COSMOS Impact Factor: 5.210

Call for Paper

The Indian Journal of English Studies running since 1940 is the official journal of Association for English Studies of India. It is published annually. It covers all areas of English Studies. Scholarly and well-documented research papers are invited for the 56th Volume of the journal from AESI members. However, it welcomes teachers and research scholars to join the Association and contribute to the journal. The journal, as usual, will be released in the next All India English Teachers' Conference towards the end of the year. Though the Journal is focussed on research, it gives some space to creative writings and book-reviews. Papers, normally, should not exceed three thousand words and adhere to the latest MLA Style Sheet.

Papers should contain an Abstract in around 200 words and 4-6 keywords along with a short bionote and contact details. Papers will not be returned.

Mode of Submission: Hard copy and soft copy in MS Word file. (Only hard copy will not be accepted)

Last Date of Submission: 10 June 2018.

Papers should be sent to Dr C L Khatri, Editor -in-Chief: The *Indian Journal of English StudiesVisit:* www.aes-india.org

Add: Dr C L Khatri

Professor of of English

T P S College, Chiraiyatand, Patna-800001(Bihar)

Editor: Cyber Literature. www.cyberliterature.in

clkhatri134@gmail.com

Contact No 9934415964